The Group’s objective is to maintain a balance between continuity of funding and flexibility through the use of
bank loans if and when required.

Cash at bank and on hand, as set out in Note 4.1, is available for use by the Group without restrictions.

Financial liabilities of the Group at 30 June 2021 are expected to be settled within 6 months of year-end.

5.5.3. Market risk

(A) Price risk

The group is not exposed to equity securities price risk. The group is not exposed to commodity price risk. The
sensitivity of movements in the price has not been disclosed as it is not material to the Group.

(B) Foreign currency risk

The group do not have any foreign currency balances and therefore is not exposed to any foreign currency risk.

(C) Interest rate risk

The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities to interest rate risk.
Had the relevant variables, as illustrated in the tables, moved, with all other variables held constant, post tax
loss and equity would have been affected as shown. The analysis represents management’s judgement of a
reasonably possible movement.

  Carrying
Amount

Interest Rate Risk -1% Interest Rate Risk +1%

  Net Loss Equity Net Gain Equity

30 June 2021 $ $ $ $ $

Cash and cash equivalents 84,684 (847) (847) 847 847

Other current assets 12,944 (129) (129) 129 129

Some of the Group’s financial liabilities are interest bearing. Unless otherwise stated, the carrying amounts of
financial instruments reflect their fair value.

  Carrying
Amount

Interest Rate Risk -1% Interest Rate Risk +1%

  Net Loss Equity Net Gain Equity

30 June 2021 $ $ $ $ $

Loans 373,870 3,739 3,739 (3,739) (3,739)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Period Ended 30 June 2021

Financial Report 2021 29 Mt Monger Resources Limited

6. Group Structure

6.1. Basis of consolidation

6.1.1. Subsidiaries

Subsidiaries are all entities (including structured entities) over which the Group has control. The Group controls
an entity when the Group is exposed to, or has rights to, variable returns from its involvement with the entity
and has the ability to affect those returns through its power to direct the activities of the entity. Subsidiaries are